## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 277730 ADOPTED ON APR 221991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for FIRE STATION NO. 4 RENOVATION, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on APP 221991, and bearing official document No.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for FIRE STATION NO. 4 RENOVATION.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure not to exceed \$581,637.00 from C.I.P. 33-071.0 (\$243,115.00 from Capital Outlay Other Revenue Fund 302453 and \$338,522.00 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245) for the renovation and related costs for the complete remodel of Fire Station #4, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related

costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Judick M. Culty
Deputy City Attorney

April 2, 1991

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mab

Bid No.: K2239/91 A.C. No.: 9100769

R-91-1544

## The City of San Diego

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CF	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	.OTTED	BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT NO		C 9100769		
	the f	oregoin								for the purpose set e into the Treasury,		
Amo	unt	\$ _581,	637.00				Fund_	30244				
Purp	ose_	Autho	rizing (	the exp	enditure	of funds	for Fir	e Station	#4 – Re	novation.		
		· <del></del>							·			
Date_April 1, 19_91					By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT							
		<del></del>			AC	COUNTING	DATA					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
11	0	30244	30244	106	4279	330710		32453		\$243,115.00		
2	0	30244	30244	106	4279	330710		3245		338,522.00		
	<b></b>											
	<del></del>							TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$581,637.00 FUND OVERRIDE □		
ourpose Freasur same are anticipa Not to l	of say, or e to be	nid contr are anti oe drawr o come	ract, that cipated ( 1, and th	sufficie to come at the sa	nt moneys into the T aid money	s to meet ( reasury, s now ac	the obliga to the crec tually in t	tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	d contrac propriat y, togeth	appropriated for the ct are actually in the cion from which the der with the moneys rise unencumbered.		
Vendor.												
Purpose	2	<del></del>						···-				
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT		
ACOTO	l cv	1		<del></del>	AC	COUNTING	DATA OPERATION	т	Γ			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		<u> </u>	ļ ·	1		<del> </del>				
<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	<del> </del> -	<del> </del>				<del> </del>						
								TOTAL	AMOUNT			
AC-361 (REV	3-86)						_			FUND OVERRIDE		

APR | 4 11 PH "91

APR 221991

eas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
7 7	Mays	Not Fresch	Inengible
<u>-</u>			
8			
9			
_,			
ับ โ			
	M	AUREEN O'	CONNOR
		of The City of San	Diego, California.
********	***************		
4			
By(	pu.	s have	MANN Depu
•	•		·
•	•		
	•		
	·		
	·		
	·		
	•		
	•		
	•		
	•		
		City Clerk, San Di	
		M Mayor CHA	MAUREEN O'